

E.B. Shurts Building Exterior Patio - 810 W. College Ave. (#8279019)

Bids Received: 09/02/2022 11:00 AM CDT

Budget Amount \$100,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Hunzinger construction Company, in the amount of \$94,790.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Hunzinger Construction Company		State Contractors Inc		Zignego	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	A	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade Material per section 31 2316 if needed	CY	48	\$80.00	\$3,840.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00
2	B	Fill at unsuitable subgrade excavatioin per Section 31 2323 if needed	CY	48	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00
3	C	Grading and Shaping per Section 31 2200	LF	310	\$35.98	\$11,153.80	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00
4	D	Cast-in-Place Concrete per Section 03 3000	CY	8	\$3,021.89	\$24,175.12	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
5	E	4-Inch Concrete Pavement per Section 32 1313	SF	2560	\$14.46	\$37,017.60	\$15.00	\$38,400.00	\$27.00	\$69,120.00
6	F	1-1 1/4" Crushed Stone Aggregate Base per Section 32 1123	Ton	44	\$94.43	\$4,154.92	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
7	G	Wood Siding per Section 07 4623	L.F.	20	\$84.70	\$1,694.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
8	H	Seeding & fertilizer per Section 32 9219	SY	600	\$3.07	\$1,842.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00
9	I	Subdrainage per Section 33 4100	L.F.	85	\$28.26	\$2,402.10	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$150.00	\$12,750.00
10	J	Removal & Disposal of existing deck per Section 02 4100	Lump Sum	1	\$3,710.46	\$3,710.46	\$14,715.55	\$14,715.55	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$94,790.00		\$95,555.55		\$202,970.00